

2017 VIKING VICTORY RUN **REGISTRATION FORM**

Sunday, April 23, 2017

North Canton Memorial Stadium

525 7th Street NE, North Canton, OH 44720

The Viking Victory Run is a fundraiser that benefits the North Canton School District PTO organizations—preschool through grade 8. Our goal is to promote fitness in our students, their families and our community. Visit us at <u>www.vikingvictoryrun.com</u> for event info.

2:00 pm: 1 Mile Kids Fun Run **Events:**

> 2:30 pm: 1 Lap Little Vikes Run (6 yrs and under) **3:00 pm: 5K Run** (part of Ohio Challenge Series) 3:10 pm: 5K Competitive Walk (walking ONLY)

NO STROLLERS OR PETS allowed for any of the races.

Bib/T-shirt

Friday, April 21 from 4:00 pm – 7:00 pm

Pickup: North Canton Middle School 605 Fair Oaks SW

North Canton, OH 44720

Race Day pickup begins at 12pm at registration table

outside (west side) of stadium.

1 Mile Kids Fun Run: \$10 5K Run: \$25* Costs: 5K Comp. Walk: \$25* 1 Lap Little Vikes Lap: \$10

*5K Run and 5K Competitive Walk cost is \$30 after April 13th.

Registration: To pay by credit card, go to www.vikingvictoryrun.com.

For Paper Registrations

Make checks payable to: NCMS Parents Group

Mail to:

Viking Victory Run, Attn: Tamie Eynon

525 7th Street NE

North Canton, OH 44720

Registrations must be received by April 13th to

quarantee a t-shirt. No exceptions. Since this is a fundraiser, no refunds will be issued for any reason. Registrations received

without payment or signature are not valid.

Questions: Email us at vikingvictoryrun@gmail.com

EACH PARTICIPANT must submit a separate & signed registration form.
Race: 5K Run 5K Comp Walk Kids Fun Run Little Vikes Lap
T-shirt Size (Circle one): Youth S M L OR Adult S M L XL XXL
T-shirt Type (Adult Sizes ONLY): Male Female (more form fitting)
Name Gender Age
Address
City State Zip
Phone Birthdate
*Email*for race day instructions and/or questions regarding your registration
WAIVER OF LIABILITY: I know that participating in Viking Victory Run (the "Event") is a potentially hazardous activity. I agree not to enter and participate unless I am medically able and properly trained. I agree to abide by the decision of an Event official relative to my ability to safely complete the Event. I am voluntarily entering and assume all risks associated with participating in the Event, including, but not limited to, falls, contact with other participants, spectators or others, vehicular or other traffic, the effect of the weather, including heat and/or humidity, wind, cold temperature, wet or icy surfaces, falling tree branches or other overhead objects, traffic and other conditions of the course, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. Having read this Waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of your acceptance of this application, I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release the Released Parties (defined below), from present and future claims and liabilities of any kind, known or unknown, arising out of my travel to or from or my participation in the event or related activities, including personal injury or death, or property or economic damage, whether caused in whole or in part by the Released Parties or any other person or thing at the Event and even though such claim or liability may arise out of negligence or fault on the part of any of the Released Parties.
PUBLICITY RELEASE: I grant permission to each of the Released Parties to use or authorize others to use any photographs, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of my participation in the Event or related activities, including my name, for any legitimate purpose without remuneration.
RELEASED PARTIES: This Waiver and Release is given to the Viking Victory Run, North Canton City Schools, Ohio Challenge Series, RS Racing Systems, the City of North Canton and its agencies and departments, all sponsors and officials of the event, and the officers, directors, employees, contractors, volunteers, agents, representatives, and successors of the foregoing.
GUARDIAN'S PERMISSION AND RELEASE FOR MINOR: If I am signing this Waiver and Release on behalf of a minor, I understand and agree that my child's participation in the Event is by my choice and, I agree that the Waiver and Release above applies equally to my child and me and any claims I, he or she may have. I also waive any derivative claims that relate to or arise out of my child's participation in the Event. I also agree that the Publicity Release above applies to my child and me.
RULES OF THE EVENT: I agree that the attendance and/or participation in the Event is subject at all times to any and all rules and regulations of the Event. All entries are non-refundable.

Date

Signature (If under age 18, parent or guardian must sign)